

**IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND
SESSIONS JUDGE, BENGALURU RURAL DISTRICT,
BENGALURU.**

SC No. 106/2024

Dated : _____ .

State by Kadugodi Police.

: Complainant.

V/s

A1. Venkatesh K S/o
Krishnappa, Aged About 58
Years, R/at No. 144, Hosa
Badavane, Kumbena Agrahara,
Kadugodi, Bengaluru – 67.

A2. Rathan V S/o
Venkataswamy, Aged About 46
Years, R/at No. 48, Gangamma
Temple Road, Near Govt.
Primary School, Kumbena
Agrahara, Kadugodi, Bengaluru
– 67.

A3. Narayanappa S/o Late
Muniswamy Naidu, Aged About
72 Years, R/at Naniyal Village,
Ramakuppam, Peddur, Chittor
District, Andhra Pradesh, 517
401.

A4. Gangamma C W/o
Venkatesh K, Aged about 48
years, R/at No. 144, Hosa
Badavane, Kumbena Agrahara,
Kadugodi, Bengaluru 67.

: Accused.

**:STATEMENT OF ACCUSED UNDER
SECTION 313 OF CR.P.C.:**

Q1. Have you heard the evidence given by the prosecution witnesses?

Ans: A1

A2

A3

A4

Q2. P.W.1 / Dr. Leela Sampath Kumar has deposed that on 18.11.2022 at 04:40 pm., he had examined a patient by name Raju, aged about 53 years who was brought to the Hospital by his friend Chandrashekar with the history of assault at 11:30 am., on the same day at Kadugodi by you A1, Venkatesh, A2 Rathan, A3 Narayanappa and by two unknown persons. What do you say?

Ans: A1

A2

A3

A4

Q3. P.W.1 / Dr. Leela Sampath Kumar has further deposed that and at that time, he found **a).** Bruise present over chest and neck region; **b).** Swelling over the occipital

region and **c)**. Nail marks present all over the chest and he opined that the aforesaid injuries are simple in nature and issued Wound Certificate. What do you say?

Ans: A1

A2

A3

A4

Q4. P.W.3 / C M Matapathi has deposed that on 30.11.2022 at 7:30 PM, while he was in-charge of police station, the complainant Raju G appeared at the station and submitted a written complaint and based on this, he registered a case as Cr. No. 238/2022 and register First Information Report and he then submitted to the court and to his superior officers. What do you say?

Ans: A1

A2

A3

A4

Q5. P.W.3 / C M Matapathi has further deposed that on 01.12.2022, at the place of occurrence near Sai Ashram on Whitefield-Hoskote Road, as shown by the complainant, he

conducted a mahazar in the presence of panch witnesses C.W. 2 and 3 from 3:00 PM to 5:00 P.M. and on the same day, he recorded the statements of the panch witnesses. What do you say?

Ans: A1

A2

A3

A4

Q6. P.W.3 / C M Matapathi has further deposed that on 25.12.2022, you accused had appeared after obtaining anticipatory bail, and he complied with the court's order and on 18.07.2023, he obtained the wound certificate from K.R. Puram Government Hospital and on 18.12.2023, he submitted the charge sheet. What do you say?

Ans: A1

A2

A3

A4

Q7. Do you examine any witnesses?

Ans: A1

A2

A3

A4

Q8. Do you want to say anything?

Ans: A1

A2

A3

A4

(Certified that the above examination of the Accused have been done by me and that the record contains a full and true account of the statement made by the Accused)

(B.S. Rekha)

Prl. District and Sessions Judge,
Bengaluru Rural District, Bengaluru.

Signature of Accused No. 1.

Signature of Accused No. 2.

Signature of Accused No. 3.

Signature of Accused No. 4.